
CIFRA TI seminars 2010-2011 
 

Time & Venue Speaker Title of presentation 
Tuesday, 7 September 2010,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Jarrad Harford (M.G.Foster 
School of Business) 

The importance of industry links in 
merger waves 

 
Tuesday, 14 September 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 
 

Stefan Nagel  
(Stanford University) 

"Evaporating Liquidity" 

 Tuesday, 21 September 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Mariassunta Giannetti 
(Stockholm School of 
Economics) 

Investors'Horizons and the 
Amplification of Market Shocks 

 Monday, 27 September 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Michael Weisbach  
(The Ohio State University) 

Did Securitization Affect the Cost 
of Corporate Debt?  

 Tuesday, 28 September 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Tim Loughran  
(Mendoza College of Business) 

Measuring Readability in Financial 
Text 

 
Tuesday, 5 October 2010,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Michelle Lowry  
(Penn State University) 

The Costs and Benefits of Busy 
Boards for Newly Public Venture 
Backed Firms  

 
Tuesday, 12 October 2010,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Chistopher Polk (London School 
of Economics) 

Connected Stocks 

 Tuesday, 19 October 2010,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Mark Leary 
 (Olin Business School) 

Do Peer Firms Affect Corporate 
Financial Policy? 

 Tuesday, 26 October 2010,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Luc Laeven (I.M.F) Bank Valuation and Regulatory 
Forbearance during a Financial 
Crisis. 

 
Tuesday, 9 November 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Brandon Julio  
(London Business School) 

Convergence in Corporate 
Investments 

 Tuesday, 16 November 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

René Stulz  
(The Ohio State University) 

Financial policies and the financial 
crisis: Impaired credit channel or 
diminished demand for capital? 

 Tuesday, 23 November 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Enrichetta Ravina (Columbia) Risk Aversion and Wealth: 
Evidence from Person-to-Person 
Lending Portfolios. 

 
Tuesday, 30 November 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Karl Lins (University of Utah) Shareholder Voting and Corporate 
Governance Around the World  

 Tuesday, 7 December 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Malcolm Baker (Harvard 
Business School) 

Dividends as Reference Points: A 
Behavioral Signaling Model 

 Tuesday, 14 December 2010, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Philip Bond 
 (University of Minnesota) 

Bankers and Regulators 

 
Tuesday, 18 January 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Roger Laeven  
(University of Tilburg) 

Optimal Capital Structure for 
Insurance Companies 

 CIFRA DNB seminars 
 2010-2011 

 

  

Tuesday, 1 February 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Kjell Nyborg (NHH) Money and liquidity in financial 
markets 

 
Friday, 25 March 2011,  
16:00 - 17:30 hrs 

Dwight Jaffee  
(University of California) 

Contingent Convertible Bonds and 
Capital Structure Decisions 

Tuesday, 17 May 2011,  
12:00 - 13:15 hrs 

Viral Acharya (NYU) A Pyrrhic Victory? -- Bank 
Bailouts and Sovereign Credit Risk 

 



 

CIFRA UVA seminars 
 2010-2011 

 

  

Tuesday, 22 February 2011, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Alessandro Gavazza (NYU) Demand Spillovers and Market 
Outcomes in the Mutual Fund Industry 

 Tuesday, 1 March 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Christian Lundblad  
(Kenan-Flagler business School) 

The European Union, the Euro, 
and Equity Market Integration 

 
Tuesday, 8 March 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Michela Verardo  
(London School of Economics) 

Does herding behavior reveal a 
manager’s skill? An analysis of 
mutual fund performance. 

 
Tuesday, 15 March 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Ekkehart Boehmer  
(University of Oregon) 

Capital Structure, Derivatives and 
Equity Market Quality? 

 
Friday, 1 April 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Christian Leuz (Chicago Booth 
School of Business) 

Capital-Market Effects of 
Securities Regulation: The Role of 
Implementation and Enforcement 

 Tuesday, 26 April 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Charles Hadlock  
(Michigan State University) 

Managers Who Lack Style: 
Evidence from Exogenous CEO 
Changes 

 
Tuesday, 3 May 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Dimitri Vayanos (LSE) An Institutional Theory of 
Momentum and Reversal 

 Tuesday, 10 May 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Andrew Karolyi  
(Cornell University) 

The U.S. left behind:The rise of 
IPO activity around the world. 

 
Tuesday, 24 May 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Adriano Rampini  
(Duke University) 

Collateral and capital structure 

 Tuesday, 31 May 2011,  
13:00 - 14:30 hrs 

Heitor Almeida  
(University of Illinois) 

Aggregate Risk and the Choice 
between Cash and Lines of Credit 

 
Friday, 17 June 2011,  
12:00 - 13:30 hrs 

David Yermack (NYU) The Michelle Markup: The First 
Lady’s Impact on Stock Prices of 
Fashion Companies 

  


